XV1 Series
High Power Pre-Charge Resistors
1
Specifications are subject to change without notice. E&OE.XV1 091923JHM
See website for contact details:  www.durakool.com
• Pre-charge & discharge resistors
• AEC Q200 Automotive grade*
• Power ratings from 20W to 100W

1 time: 5 cycles. Total 5 times (±2% +0.05Ω)
Failure test 500ms ~ 1sec
* This product has undergone rigorous AEC-Q200 testing and is certified in the 100W, 100ohm, +/-5% variant. If you need more detailed information around AEC-Q200 testing for specific resistance values,
please feel free to contact our team of engineers.
XV1 Series
High Power Pre-Charge Resistors
2
Specifications are subject to change without notice. E&OE.XV1 091923JHM
See website for contact details:  www.durakool.com
Dimensions (mm) Fig. 2
Dimensions (mm) ± 1mm Table 3
Type Power
(W)
Weight
(g) A B C D E G H I J K L N
XV1-S20 20 23 63 13 13 - - - 46.5 - 12.5 - - -
XV1-20 20 49 60 18.5 21 11.1 6.9 18 40.2 38 9 37.4 20.4 22.4
XV1-30 30 63 74 19 20 11.1 6.9 18 52 38 10 37.4 19 20.7
XV1-40 40 74 90 18 20 11.3 6.9 18 69.5 38 9 37.4 20.4 20.7
XV1-50 50 74 90 18 20 11.3 6.9 18 69.5 38 9 37.4 20.4 20.7
XV1-60 60 74 90 18 20 11.3 6.9 18 69.5 38 9 37.4 20.4 20.7
XV1-100 100 135 113 22.7 22.7 10.8 7.6 25 91 44.5 9 41.1 23.4 23.8
Example Ordering Code
X V 1 - 1 0 0 - 1 8 0 0 - J - B
Series Power rating
(W) Resistance Ω Tolerance ± % Bracket